INSTALLATION &
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
PLEASE READ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
Moflash Bell - (IP66)
INDUSTRIAL & MARINE ACOUSTIC SIGNALLING DEVICE
Website: www.moflash.com        Email: technical@moflash.co.uk
APPROVALS AND
CONFORMITIES

•	 Gong	Material:	Zinc	coated	mild	steel	powder	coated
•	 Duty	Cycle:	Max:	10	Mins	ON	–	30	Mins	OFF
•	 Operating	Temperature	Range:	-250c	to	+500c
•	 AC	Supply	=	50	Hz
Maintenance
•	 Under	normal	operating	conditions	the	bell	will	be	maintenance	free.
	 However,	under	very	harsh	environmental	conditions,	it	may	advisable	on	ocassion	to
	 extract	the	solenoid	striker	and	remove	any	debris	build	up,	to	ensure	free	movement
	 of	the	striker.
•	 Due	to	the	power	of	the	solenoid	and	with	heavy	daily	use,	the	solenoid	striker	may
	 eventually	penetrate	through	the	wall	of	the	gong.	Three	additional	retaining	slots	have
	 been	added	to	the	gong	to	allow	the	gong	to	be	rotated	through	900 to offer a fresh
	 striking	surface.
	 	 	 	 															Moflash	part	code	S00573	Issue	9
Part Code: Voltage: Colour: Current: dB:
A6BM-12DC 12 Dc --- Grey 1200 mA 106
A6BM-24DC 24v Dc --- Grey 470 mA 106
A6BM-24DCR 24v Dc --- Red 470 mA 106
A6BM-24AC 24v Ac ~ Grey 1200 mA 106
A6BM-115AC 115v Ac ~ Grey 160 mA 106
A6BM-230AC 230v Ac ~ Grey 70 mA 106
A8BM-24DC 24v Dc --- Grey 470 mA 108
A8BM-24DCR 24v Dc --- Red 470 mA 108
A8BM-115AC 115v Ac ~ Grey 160 mA 108
A8BM-230AC 230v Ac ~ Grey 70 mA 108
Note:	dB	+/-3
INSTALLATION DATA SHEET
Carefully retain all removed parts for later re-assembly.
Unscrew	 the	 retaining	bolt	 and	washer	 from	 the	bell	gong	using	a	4mm	A/F	hexagon	key	 (not